PROVINCE OF QUÉBEC DISTRICT OF MONTRÉAL	(Class action)
No.: 500-06-001117-213	FRANÇOIS DÉCARY-GILARDEAU
	Applicant
	v.
	GENERAL MOTORS COMPANY OF CANADA
	and
	GENERAL MOTORS COMPANY
	Defendants
	SWER 47 C.C.P.)
The undersigned lawyers, acting for and in Company of Canada, answer this case so	n the name of the Defendant, General Motors as to:

negotiate a settlement and propose $\ \square$ a mediation or $\ \square$ a settlement conference;

or

\boxtimes

Montréal, January 27th, 2021



Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

Lawyers for Defendant General Motors Company of Canada Mtre. Stéphane Pitre 1000 De La Gauchetière Street West Suite 900

Montréal (Québec) H3B 5H4 Tel.: 514.954.3147 Fax: 514.954.1905

Fax: 514.954.1905 Email: spitre@blg.com

Notification: notification@blg.com

O/File: 004871.000703

SUPERIOR COURT (Class action)

DISTRICT OF MONTRÉAL No.: 500-06-001117-213

FRANÇOIS DÉCARY-GILARDEAU

Applicant

٧.

GENERAL MOTORS COMPANY OF CANADA

and

GENERAL MOTORS COMPANY

Defendants

ANSWER (Art. 147 C.C.P.)

ORIGINAL



1000, De La Gauchetière Street West Suite 900
Montréal, QC, Canada H3B 5H4
Tel.: 514.879.1212

514.954.1905 B.M. 2545 spitte@blg.com

Mtre. Stéphane Pitre File: 004871.000703